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ASH

26/00134 Orchard Bungalow
East Street
Ash
CT3 2DA

JENNYSErection of a stable 
extension

CAPEL-LE-FERNE

26/00218 Land South East Of Great 
Cauldham Farm
Cauldham Lane
Capel Le Ferne
CT18 7HQ

RAMReserved matters 
application for approval of 
details of access, layout, 
scale, landscape and 
appearance pursuant to 
application DOV/24/00257 
for the development of 90 
dwellings, associated 
landscaping, drainage and 
ancillary works

26/00186 The Lighthouse Inn 
111 Old Dover Road
Capel Le Ferne
CT18 7HT

ALEXNPartial change of use and 
conversion to care home 
and public house. Erection 
of first floor rear and side 
extensions, external steps to 
side elevations (existing 
single storey extension to be 
demolished)

DEAL

26/00203 1 Warden House Mews 
London Road
Deal
CT14 9WD

JODANCrown reduce, crown lift and 
crown thin by approximately 
30% of one Oak (T1) the 
subject of Tree Preservation 
Order No 6 of 1988.

26/00228 16 Wellington Road
Deal
CT14 7AL

ABIWErection of a single storey 
rear extension, replacement 
windows/door and erection 
of outbuilding
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26/00189 22 St Georges Road
Deal
CT14 6BA

KEVErection of an outbuilding to 
be used as a community hub 
(existing sheds to be 
demolished)

DOVER

26/00197 54 - 56 Castle Street
Dover
Kent
CT16 1PJ

ALEXNWorks to facilitate 
conversion of upper floor 
level offices into 4 
self-contained flats. 
Removal of existing & 
erection of new partitions; 
blocking of existing & 
creation of new openings to 
form bathrooms.

NORTHBOURNE

26/00205 Highway Auto Centre
Sandwich Road
Hacklinge
CT14 0AS

KELLYTChange of use from car 
display area and erection of 
3 storage units

RIVER

26/00230 Kearsney Cafe
Alkham Road
Temple Ewell
CT16 3DZ

ABIWInsertion of a new servery 
hatch to include a 
designated fire escape

SANDWICH
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26/00184 Stuart House 
38 Delf Street
Sandwich
CT13 9HD

GSInternal works to include: 
erection of partition walls to 
form corridor, removal of 
existing & erection of new 
partitions to form shower 
room, WC, boiler and utility 
room, installation of damp 
proof treatment to kitchen 
and dining room all to 
ground floor; alteration of 
existing and erection of new 
partition walls to 1st & 2nd 
floor to form ensuites. 
External works to include: 
replacement of cover to rear 
flat roof, repointing of 
boundary wall, installation of 
2no extract vent to SW 
elevation, 1no extract vent to 
SE elevation, 2no extract 
vents & 1no soil vent pipe to 
NE elevation.

SHOLDEN

26/00200 Royal Cinque Ports Golf 
Club 
Golf Road
Deal
CT14 6RF

AMMReplacement pitched roof to 
first floor south elevation to 
include enlargement to side 
window, replacement door 
and insertion of stained 
glass window. Insertion of 
rooflight to ground floor 
extension.

TEMPLE EWELL

26/00015 Site Adjoining Stanley 
Cottage
High Street
Temple Ewell

JENNYSVariation of condition 2 
(approved plans) of planning 
permission 10/00809 
(Erection of a detached 
dwelling and construction of 
vehicular access) for the 
insertion of a front dormer 
window to facilitate a loft 
conversion and increased 
scale and height

WALMER
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25/01171 Meadowside Respite Centre
Liverpool Road
Walmer
Deal
Kent
CT14 7NN

JENNYSFormation of new vehicular 
access, widening of 
driveway and 14 parking 
spaces

WINGHAM

26/00172 Bell House
Wingham Well Lane
Wingham Well
Canterbury
Kent
CT3 1NW

ABIWErection of small extension 
to S elevation. Ground floor 
works to include: removal of 
existing and insertion of new 
partition walls, infill of 
existing opening and 
replacement floor finishes. 
1st floor works to include: 
relocation of doorway, 
removal of existing partitions 
walls, insertion of new 
partition walls to form 
ensuite bathroom. External 
works to include: 
replacement of 1x window 
with door to S elevation and 
replacement of 1x window 
with double doors to E 
elevation, creation of 
opening and insertion of 
window, demolition of 
canopy, erection of pergola, 
new rainwater goods. 
introduction of 1 x rooflight 
and replacement of existing 
dormers with new.

26/00171 Bell House
Wingham Well Lane
Wingham Well
Canterbury
Kent
CT3 1NW

ABIWErection of small extension 
to S elevation. Replacement 
of 1x window with door to S 
elevation and replacement 
of 1x window with double 
doors to E elevation, 
creation of opening and 
insertion of window, 
demolition of canopy, 
erection of pergola, new 
rainwater goods. introduction 
of 1 x rooflight and 
replacement of existing 
dormers with new
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26/00216 Land To The North Of Skye 
Court
Wingham
CT3 1AA

ALPIErection of a dwelling 
(self-build)

WORTH

26/00212 29 Kings Avenue
Sandwich Bay
Sandwich
CT13 9PH

ABIWVariation of condition 2 
(approved plans) to planning 
permission 25/00830 
"Erection of a detached 
garage with storage above 
(existing demolished)" to 
include insertion of rear 
dormer roof extension 
without window
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